Technical Data ELX1547 Effective October 2025
EHCSA
Conductive polymer hybrid aluminum electrolytic surface
mount capacitor
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200
•	 High ripple current
•	 Low ESR and low leakage current

T= Tape and reel,
15” diameter reel
Part number system
Dimensions-mm
Size code table
Dimension - mm Pad layout - mm
Size
code Diameter L L tolerance A B C F E P a ref b ref c ref
0606 6.3 6.0 ±0.2 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5 to 0.8 0.3 maximum 2.1 2.1 3.5 1.6
0608 6.3 7.5 ±0.5 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5 to 0.8 0.3 maximum 2.1 2.1 3.5 1.6
0810 8.0 10.2 ±0.3 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 maximum 2.9 2.8 4.2 1.9
1010 10 10.2 ±0.3 10.3 10.3 11 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 maximum 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
1012 10 12.3 ±0.2 10.3 10.3 11 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 maximum 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
1016 10 16.5 ±0.3 10.3 10.3 11 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 maximum 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
All soldering surfaces to be coplanar within 0.1 millimeters
Part marking
Family
Rated voltage, Capacitance
Date code
3
Technical Data ELX1547
Effective October 2025
EHCSA ﻿
Conductive polymer hybrid aluminum electrolytic surface mount capacitor﻿
﻿﻿
Rating and part number
Rated
voltage
(Vdc)
Surge
voltage
(Vdc)
Capacitance1
@ 120 Hz
(µF)
Leakage
current1
(µA)
Dissipation
factor1 (tanδ) @
120 Hz
ESR1
@ 100 kHz
(mΩ)
Ripple
current
@ 100 kHz,
+135 °C
(A)
Size
code Part number
25 31.3
56 14 0.14 50 0.90 0606 EHCSA025M5600606T
100 25 0.14 30 1.40 0608 EHCSA025M1010608T
150 37.5 0.14 22 1.8 0810 EHCSA025M1510810T
220 55 0.14 22 1.8 0810 EHCSA025M2210810T
270 67.5 0.14 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA025M2711010T
330 82.5 0.14 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA025M3311010T
470 117.5 0.14 16 2.5 1012 EHCSA025M4711012T
560 140 0.14 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA025M5611010T
560 140 0.14 15 2.9 1016 EHCSA025M5611016T
680 170 0.14 16 2.5 1012 EHCSA025M6811012T
820 205 0.14 11 4.0 1016 EHCSA025M8211016T
1000 250 0.14 11 4.0 1016 EHCSA025M1021016T
35 43.8
47 16.5 0.12 60 0.90 0606 EHCSA035M4700606T
68 23.8 0.12 35 1.4 0608 EHCSA035M6800608T
100 35 0.12 22 1.8 0810 EHCSA035M1010810T
150 52.5 0.12 22 1.8 0810 EHCSA035M1510810T
150 52.5 0.12 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA035M1511010T
220 77 0.12 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA035M2211010T
220 77 0.12 16 2.5 1012 EHCSA035M2211012T
270 94.5 0.12 20 2.2 1010 EHCSA035M2711010T
330 115.5 0.12 16 2.5 1012 EHCSA035M3311012T
470 164.5 0.12 15 2.9 1016 EHCSA035M4711016T
50 62.5
22 11.0 0.10 80 0.75 0606 EHCSA050M2200606T
33 16.5 0.10 40 1.10 0608 EHCSA050M3300608T
47 23.5 0.10 24 1.50 0810 EHCSA050M4700810T
68 34.0 0.10 24 1.50 0810 EHCSA050M6800810T
100 50.0 0.10 22 1.80 1010 EHCSA050M1011010T
120 60.0 0.10 22 1.80 1010 EHCSA050M1211010T
150 75.0 0.10 18 2.00 1012 EHCSA050M1511012T
180 90.0 0.10 16 2.50 1012 EHCSA050M1811012T
220 110.0 0.10 13 3.80 1016 EHCSA050M2211016T
270 135.0 0.10 13 3.80 1016 EHCSA050M2711016T
63 78.8
10 6.3 0.08 120 0.70 0606 EHCSA063M1000606T
22 13.9 0.08 80 0.90 0608 EHCSA063M2200608T
33 20.8 0.08 24 1.50 0810 EHCSA063M3300810T
47 29.6 0.08 24 1.50 0810 EHCSA063M4700810T
56 35.3 0.08 22 1.80 1010 EHCSA063M5601010T
68 42.8 0.08 22 1.80 1010 EHCSA063M6801010T
82 51.7 0.08 22 1.80 1010 EHCSA063M8201010T
100 63.0 0.08 18 2.20 1012 EHCSA063M1011012T
120 75.6 0.08 18 2.20 1012 EHCSA063M1211012T
150 94.5 0.08 16 2.50 1016 EHCSA063M1511016T
180 113.4 0.08 16 2.50 1016 EHCSA063M1811016T
1. +20 °C ±2 °C.
4
Technical Data ELX1547
Effective October 2025